©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2015
April, 2015 − Rev. 14
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP1050/D
NCP1050, NCP1051,
NCP1052, NCP1053,
NCP1054, NCP1055
Monolithic High Voltage

22
DEVICE ORDERING INFORMATION (Note 11)
Device
RDS(on)
(�)
Ipk
(mA) Package Shipping†
NCP1050P44G 30 100 PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1050P100G 30 100 PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1050P136G 30 100 PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1050ST44T3G 30 100 SOT−223
(Pb−Free)
4000 / Tape & Reel
NCP1050ST100T3G 30 100 SOT−223
(Pb−Free)
4000 / Tape & Reel
NCP1050ST136T3G 30 100 SOT−223
(Pb−Free)
4000 / Tape & Reel
NCP1051P44G 30 200 PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1051P100G 30 200 PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1051P136G 30 200 PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1051ST44T3G 30 200 SOT−223
(Pb−Free)
4000 / Tape & Reel
NCP1051ST100T3G 30 200 SOT−223
(Pb−Free)
4000 / Tape & Reel
NCP1051ST136T3G 30 200 SOT−223
(Pb−Free)
4000 / Tape & Reel
NCP1052P44G 30 300 PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1052P100G 30 300 PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1052P136G 30 300 PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1052ST44T3G 30 300 SOT−223
(Pb−Free)
4000 / Tape & Reel
NCP1052ST100T3G 30 300 SOT−223
(Pb−Free)
4000 / Tape & Reel
NCP1052ST136T3G 30 300 SOT−223
(Pb−Free)
4000 / Tape & Reel
NCP1053P44G 15 400 PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1053P100G 15 400 PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1053P136G 15 400 PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1053ST44T3G 15 400 SOT−223
(Pb−Free)

23
DEVICE ORDERING INFORMATION (Note 11)
Device Shipping†Package
Ipk
(mA)
RDS(on)
(�)
NCP1054P44G 15 530 PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1054P100G 15 530 PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1054P136G 15 530 PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1054ST44T3G 15 530 SOT−223
(Pb−Free)
4000 / Tape & Reel
NCP1054ST100T3G 15 530 SOT−223
(Pb−Free)
4000 / Tape & Reel
NCP1054ST136T3G 15 530 SOT−223
(Pb−Free)
4000 / Tape & Reel
NCP1055P44G 15 680 PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1055P100G 15 680 PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1055P136G 15 680 PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1055ST44T3G 15 680 SOT−223
(Pb−Free)
4000 / Tape & Reel
NCP1055ST100T3G 15 680 SOT−223
(Pb−Free)
4000 / Tape & Reel
NCP1055ST136T3G 15 680 SOT−223
(Pb−Free)
4000 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Spe-
cifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.